

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-724

## Request:

- 1. Whether the Trust inserts Midlines in inpatients.
- 2. Whether the Trust inserts PICCs (Peripherally Inserted Central Catheters) in inpatients.
- 3. If either or both of the above medical devices are inserted by the trust, which department provides this service (Anaesthetics, Interventional Radiology etc.).

## Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. Yes, midlines are placed in inpatients.
- 2. Yes, PICCS are placed in inpatients.
- 3. This is provided by IV Access Team who come under the Surgical and Anaesthetics Directorate

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 07 DECEMBER 2023)